
NRA Minirifle League 2023
Current Standings as at Thursday 01 February 2024

Mini Rifle Open

FDPC - 4 & 5 
Mar

Ham & 
Petersham - 

29 Apr

Lumley - 3 
Jun

Summer 
Solstice - 14 

Jun

Ham & 
Petersham - 

1 Jul

GR Nationals 
- 3 Sep

HPRPC - 23 
Sep

Silverstone 
SC - 7 Oct

Northants 
TSC - 14 & 

15 Oct

FDPC -  2 
& 3 Dec

League 
Average 
(Best 7 
scores)

Match 
Average

1 Jim Starley 3257 78.28% 100.00% 97.27% 100.00% 97.02% 95.82% 99.91% 100.00% 98.57% 96.04%

2 Kelvin Leaton 4278 100.00% 84.26% 100.00% 100.00% 89.24% 100.00% 97.57% 98.02% 97.83% 96.14%

3 Tom Ellaway 1792 89.55% 93.05% 93.57% 92.89% 90.98% 100.00% 86.46% 100.00% 98.74% 95.60% 93.92%

4 Duncan Roe 4437 68.54% 85.63% 93.24% 83.40% 94.99% 84.03% 94.46% 94.53% 80.67% 88.98% 90.84% 86.85%

5 Lee Hopgood 4520 82.07% 76.57% 81.55% 86.66% 85.10% 84.57% 78.40% 80.84% 82.74% 81.97%

6 Alex Meade 4830 76.39% 79.20% 67.67% 84.06% 86.17% 100.00% 71.61% 80.73% 80.73%

7 Edward Patmore 4659 69.05% 72.35% 57.24% 67.43% 77.87% 69.78% 76.22% 75.75% 79.85% 74.11% 75.13% 71.96%

8 James Thomas 4660 65.13% 60.17% 76.41% 71.12% 81.11% 73.90% 70.93% 74.41% 61.25% 61.29% 73.29% 69.57%

9 Martin Patrick 4521 84.39% 69.96% 70.14% 61.01% 67.03% 75.69% 82.66% 62.63% 73.21% 71.69%

10 Andrei Shagarin 4768 68.38% 71.12% 74.32% 61.01% 65.07% 75.46% 74.25% 67.55% 72.27% 71.91% 69.94%

11 Srdjan Dragas 3496 59.62% 62.78% 66.65% 70.88% 54.88% 63.30% 68.20% 66.77% 49.21% 54.12% 65.46% 61.64%

12 John Thorne 3940 41.00% 52.87% 61.86% 69.46% 81.42% 73.01% 71.38% 64.43% 64.43%

13 Jeremy Derenne 3386 67.53% 65.52% 61.87% 54.01% 66.84% 65.04% 60.80% 63.09% 63.09%

14 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 60.51% 73.47% 72.15% 79.46% 82.31% 67.93% 62.26% 72.64%

15 Steven Gough 3785 81.08% 82.46% 85.56% 80.83% 82.60% 58.93% 82.51%

16 Russell Hicks 3387 74.56% 83.15% 86.29% 81.05% 84.32% 58.48% 81.87%

17 Ryan Young 4725 65.11% 74.54% 79.15% 81.81% 76.56% 53.88% 75.44%

18 Alex Florance 3388 72.93% 67.79% 79.47% 68.38% 67.22% 50.83% 71.16%

19 Abyl Kaium 4067 74.30% 62.80% 71.29% 76.50% 67.14% 50.29% 70.40%

20 John Lynch 468 47.38% 49.44% 48.47% 51.50% 36.75% 43.77% 53.97% 47.32% 47.32%

21 Lance Peltz 1780 38.05% 42.05% 50.43% 46.72% 62.06% 46.25% 40.79% 47.59%

22 Tomasz Dolski 4491 56.85% 59.13% 59.89% 47.96% 60.91% 40.68% 56.95%

23 Will Banister 4729 53.34% 62.26% 64.90% 51.32% 47.61% 39.92% 55.89%

24 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 65.28% 65.50% 73.05% 70.52% 39.19% 68.59%

25 Adonis Vamvoukakis 4868 57.19% 72.67% 70.91% 66.92% 38.24% 66.92%

26 James Bardolph 5050 66.29% 62.86% 76.00% 56.38% 37.36% 65.38%

27 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 47.99% 55.53% 3.25% 55.15% 42.99% 45.63% 35.79% 41.76%

28 Mike Darby 1751 82.04% 84.79% 76.75% 34.80% 81.19%

29 Tom Goodman 4274 36.54% 62.03% 72.95% 60.48% 33.14% 58.00%

30 Peter Lam 4827 20.96% 44.51% 25.34% 36.30% 50.01% 52.02% 32.73% 38.19%

31 Jack Nicholls 4950 65.43% 72.99% 87.86% 0.00% 32.33% 75.43%

32 Shanghyun Park 4828 62.36% 81.41% 80.33% 32.02% 74.70%

33 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 68.68% 76.02% 77.43% 31.73% 74.05%

34 James Harris 1475 56.00% 40.20% 55.30% 61.16% 30.38% 53.16%

35 James Day 4562 63.44% 72.90% 74.54% 30.13% 70.29%

36 Wayne Hemmings 4214 38.21% 53.94% 58.55% 54.79% 29.36% 51.37%

37 Matt Cox 4287 67.05% 64.06% 0.00% 71.13% 28.89% 67.41%

38 Morne Van Dalen 1773 64.07% 62.04% 60.44% 26.65% 62.18%

39 Aryan Alipour 5039 90.51% 90.15% 25.81% 90.33%

40 Hannah Mawdsley 4726 53.89% 59.79% 64.44% 25.44% 59.37%

41 Richard Poole 4448 40.17% 43.63% 38.75% 50.81% 24.77% 43.34%

42 Peter Matthews 1768 57.20% 54.76% 49.70% 23.09% 53.89%

43 Jon Axe 3173 83.93% 76.75% 22.95% 80.34%

44 Shane Stockman 4135 78.40% 80.56% 22.71% 79.48%

45 Daniel Knight 4946 69.63% 0.00% 81.00% 21.52% 75.32%

46 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 46.98% 53.74% 47.89% 21.23% 49.54%

47 Graham Mitchell 4776 54.74% 58.12% 34.87% 21.10% 49.24%

48 Lee Elliott 4773 67.84% 79.48% 21.05% 73.66%

49 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 41.41% 49.73% 56.05% 21.03% 49.06%

50 David Ashcroft 3195 69.68% 72.34% 20.29% 71.01%

51 Stephen Denton 2124 46.67% 44.70% 50.11% 20.21% 47.16%

52 Jake Jeffries 4511 68.78% 71.34% 20.02% 70.06%

53 Rupert Pearse 4273 65.12% 71.18% 19.47% 68.15%

54 Dino Vamvoukakis 4869 26.03% 42.25% 26.37% 35.64% 18.61% 32.57%

55 David May 4810 57.06% 68.72% 17.97% 62.89%

56 Przemyslaw Lemke 4112 68.34% 53.75% 17.44% 61.05%

57 Rafal Osiecki 3545 57.63% 62.86% 17.21% 60.24%

58 Steve Drew 211 57.76% 59.75% 16.79% 58.75%

59 Paul Lewis 4524 58.93% 57.10% 16.58% 58.02%

60 Steve Smith 3991 60.47% 52.50% 16.14% 56.48%

61 Oliver Mickiewicz 5103 48.44% 63.09% 15.93% 55.76%

62 Tony Porter 4285 57.82% 52.25% 15.72% 55.04%

63 Paul Barnett 4863 53.46% 45.23% 14.10% 49.35%

64 Richard Dare 3483 46.76% 43.10% 12.84% 44.93%

65 Corey Smith 4093 87.73% 12.53% 87.73%

66 Ben Ducker 3498 87.24% 12.46% 87.24%

67 Joe Briggs 4676 39.03% 45.06% 12.01% 42.04%

68 Krishan Mistry 3956 39.14% 44.56% 11.96% 41.85%

69 Michael Freeman 4954 35.25% 47.20% 11.78% 41.22%

70 Paul Hunter 371 82.33% 11.76% 82.33%

71 Neil Jeffries 4510 39.57% 39.37% 11.28% 39.47%

72 Scott Thurston 4859 74.15% 0.00% 10.59% 74.15%



73 Robert Lawson 4654 73.53% 10.50% 73.53%

74 Anton van Zyl 3929 25.60% 44.61% 10.03% 35.10%

75 Dominic Fung 3549 69.78% 09.97% 69.78%

76 Dan Starns 4858 69.51% 09.93% 69.51%

77 Andrew Marling 4794 69.26% 09.89% 69.26%

78 Matt Beige 4953 69.11% 09.87% 69.11%

79 Ian Lock 1398 67.71% 09.67% 67.71%

80 Kevin Philpot 4861 35.86% 31.80% 09.67% 33.83%

81 Steve Jordan 3621 67.16% 09.59% 67.16%

82 Paul Austin 4781 33.15% 32.78% 09.42% 32.97%

83 Marc Bowler 4767 64.69% 09.24% 64.69%

84 Magda Piestrak 4113 39.36% 25.08% 09.21% 32.22%

85 Daniel Smerald 4525 63.85% 09.12% 63.85%

86 Ade Flannery 4793 63.36% 09.05% 63.36%

87 Adrian Ginzler 4771 62.64% 08.95% 62.64%

88 Eric li 5027 62.59% 08.94% 62.59%

89 Josif Cooper 4952 62.10% 08.87% 62.10%

90 Chris Vale 2539 61.95% 08.85% 61.95%

91 Paul Mason 1894 61.53% 08.79% 61.53%

92 Mike Harvey 3542 60.76% 08.68% 60.76%

93 Paul Andrew 5034 60.35% 08.62% 60.35%

94 Wesley Hay 4775 59.55% 08.51% 59.55%

95 Thomas Samples 4272 57.37% 08.20% 57.37%

96 Michael Gibbs 4822 56.98% 08.14% 56.98%

97 Oto Michalko 4290 56.54% 08.08% 56.54%

98 Max Cottage 5040 55.88% 07.98% 55.88%

99 Alix Meigh 5111 55.31% 07.90% 55.31%

100 Eduardo Nicorici 4707 55.29% 07.90% 55.29%

101 John Chambers 133 55.21% 07.89% 55.21%

102 Andrew Hopkins 4792 54.95% 07.85% 54.95%

103 Andrew Kenwood 3321 54.87% 07.84% 54.87%

104 Dominic Searle 4786 54.72% 07.82% 54.72%

105 Ashley Smith 5035 54.15% 07.74% 54.15%

106 Graham Bare 29 54.14% 07.73% 54.14%

107 Michael Gibson 5036 53.47% 07.64% 53.47%

108 Constantine Christophi 3916 53.35% 07.62% 53.35%

109 Will Bannister 5055 51.34% 07.33% 51.34%

110 Mark Whelan 3524 50.47% 07.21% 50.47%

111 Laurie Hinds 341 49.93% 07.13% 49.93%

112 Lee Griffiths 4802 49.75% 07.11% 49.75%

113 Craig Hamilton 4850 48.88% 06.98% 48.88%

114 Graham Mason 485 48.11% 06.87% 48.11%

115 Chris Madge 4825 47.82% 06.83% 47.82%

116 Patrick Smith 4586 46.28% 06.61% 46.28%

117 Paul Grove 4860 46.16% 06.59% 46.16%

118 Peter Alberti 4782 46.04% 06.58% 46.04%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
260222

FDPC - 4 & 5 Mar

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match1MRO4278 876.42 100.00%

2 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match1MRO1792 784.86 89.55%

3 Martin Patrick 4521 Match1MRO4521 739.63 84.39%

4 Jon Axe 3173 Match1MRO3173 735.60 83.93%

5 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match1MRO4520 719.25 82.07%

6 Steven Gough 3785 Match1MRO3785 710.60 81.08%

7 Shane Stockman 4135 Match1MRO4135 687.13 78.40%

8 Jim Starley 3257 Match1MRO3257 686.10 78.28%

9 Alex Florance 3388 Match1MRO3388 639.21 72.93%

10 Matt Beige 4953 Match1MRO4953 605.67 69.11%

11 Edward Patmore 4659 Match1MRO4659 605.16 69.05%

12 Duncan Roe 4437 Match1MRO4437 600.70 68.54%

13 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match1MRO4768 599.30 68.38%

14 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match1MRO3386 591.88 67.53%

15 Matt Cox 4287 Match1MRO4287 587.64 67.05%

16 Jack Nicholls 4950 Match1MRO4950 573.46 65.43%

17 James Thomas 4660 Match1MRO4660 570.81 65.13%

18 Josif Cooper 4952 Match1MRO4952 544.27 62.10%

19 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match1MRO4774 530.35 60.51%

20 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match1MRO3496 522.52 59.62%

21 Steve Drew 211 Match1MRO211 506.23 57.76%

22 Thomas Samples 4272 Match1MRO4272 502.80 57.37%

23 Adonis Vamvoukakis 4868 Match1MRO4868 501.27 57.19%

24 Graham Mason 485 Match1MRO485 421.61 48.11%

25 Richard Dare 3483 Match1MRO3483 409.85 46.76%

26 Simon Howell 4770 Match1MRO4770 397.79 45.39%

27 James Green 4951 Match1MRO4951 381.23 43.50%

28 John Thorne 3940 Match1MRO3940 359.31 41.00%

29 Stephen Hall 3912 Match1MRO3912 339.92 38.78%

30 Lance Peltz 1780 Match1MRO1780 333.45 38.05%

31 Tom Goodman 4274 Match1MRO4274 320.28 36.54%

32 Michael Freeman 4954 Match1MRO4954 308.91 35.25%

33 Dino Vamvoukakis 4869 Match1MRO4869 228.13 26.03%

34 Des Mcguigan 4949 Match1MRO4949 160.10 18.27%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
260222

Ham & Petersham - 29 Apr

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Jim Starley 3257 Match2MRO3257 557.29 100.00%

2 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match2MRO1792 518.56 93.05%

3 Duncan Roe 4437 Match2MRO4437 477.21 85.63%

4 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match2MRO4278 469.55 84.26%

5 Mike Darby 1751 Match2MRO1751 457.18 82.04%

6 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match2MRO4520 426.72 76.57%

7 Alex Meade 4830 Match2MRO4830 425.73 76.39%

8 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match2MRO4067 414.07 74.30%

9 Scott Thurston 4859 Match2MRO4859 413.25 74.15%

10 Edward Patmore 4659 Match2MRO4659 403.19 72.35%

11 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match2MRO4768 396.33 71.12%

12 Martin Patrick 4521 Match2MRO4521 389.86 69.96%

13 Dan Starns 4858 Match2MRO4858 387.37 69.51%

14 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match2MRO4511 383.30 68.78%

15 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match2MRO3957 382.75 68.68%

16 Lee Elliott 4773 Match2MRO4773 378.04 67.84%

17 Alex Florance 3388 Match2MRO3388 377.78 67.79%

18 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match2MRO3386 365.15 65.52%

19 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match2MRO4502 363.77 65.28%

20 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match2MRO4273 362.92 65.12%

21 Ryan Young 4725 Match2MRO4725 362.87 65.11%

22 Morne Van Dalen 1773 Match2MRO1773 357.03 64.07%

23 Matt Cox 4287 Match2MRO4287 356.99 64.06%

24 Daniel Smerald 4525 Match2MRO4525 355.82 63.85%

25 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match2MRO3496 349.89 62.78%

26 Shanghyun Park 4828 Match2MRO4828 347.54 62.36%

27 Tom Goodman 4274 Match2MRO4274 345.71 62.03%

28 James Thomas 4660 Match2MRO4660 335.29 60.17%

29 Rafal Osiecki 3545 Match2MRO3545 321.14 57.63%

30 Peter Matthews 1768 Match2MRO1768 318.77 57.20%

31 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match2MRO4491 316.79 56.85%

32 James Harris 1475 Match2MRO1475 312.07 56.00%

33 Graham Mitchell 4776 Match2MRO4776 305.07 54.74%

34 Will Banister 4729 Match2MRO4729 297.26 53.34%

35 John Thorne 3940 Match2MRO3940 294.63 52.87%

36 Oliver Mickiewicz 5103 Match2MRO5103 269.95 48.44%

37 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match2MRO4492 267.46 47.99%

38 John Lynch 468 Match2MRO468 264.05 47.38%

39 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match2MRO3469 261.80 46.98%



40 Stephen Denton 2124 Match2MRO2124 260.07 46.67%

41 Paul Grove 4860 Match2MRO4860 257.26 46.16%

42 Peter Alberti 4782 Match2MRO4782 256.55 46.04%

43 Lance Peltz 1780 Match2MRO1780 234.35 42.05%

44 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 Match2MRO5092 230.76 41.41%

45 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match2MRO4510 220.53 39.57%

46 Krishan Mistry 3956 Match2MRO3956 218.13 39.14%

47 Joe Briggs 4676 Match2MRO4676 217.51 39.03%

48 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match2MRO4214 212.95 38.21%

49 Alexander Sofras 4650 Match2MRO4650 205.12 36.81%

50 Paul Austin 4781 Match2MRO4781 184.76 33.15%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
260222

Lumley - 3 Jun

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match3MRO4278 709.88 100.00%

2 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match3MRO1792 664.23 93.57%

3 Duncan Roe 4437 Match3MRO4437 661.88 93.24%

4 Corey Smith 4093 Match3MRO4093 622.78 87.73%

5 Ben Ducker 3498 Match3MRO3498 619.28 87.24%

6 Alex Meade 4830 Match3MRO4830 562.23 79.20%

7 James Thomas 4660 Match3MRO4660 542.40 76.41%

8 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match3MRO4768 527.56 74.32%

9 Robert Lawson 4654 Match3MRO4654 521.95 73.53%

10 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match3MRO4774 521.55 73.47%

11 Rupert Pearse 4273 Match3MRO4273 505.30 71.18%

12 Mark Ward 939 Match3MRO939 502.17 70.74%

13 David Ashcroft 3195 Match3MRO3195 494.67 69.68%

14 Daniel Knight 4946 Match3MRO4946 494.30 69.63%

15 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match3MRO3496 473.12 66.65%

16 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match3MRO4502 464.99 65.50%

17 James Day 4562 Match3MRO4562 450.35 63.44%

18 Ade Flannery 4793 Match3MRO4793 449.82 63.36%

19 Will Banister 4729 Match3MRO4729 441.98 62.26%

20 John Thorne 3940 Match3MRO3940 439.15 61.86%

21 Paul Mason 1894 Match3MRO1894 436.81 61.53%

22 Steve Smith 3991 Match3MRO3991 429.25 60.47%

23 Paul Andrew 5034 Match3MRO5034 428.40 60.35%

24 Edward Patmore 4659 Match3MRO4659 406.34 57.24%

25 David May 4810 Match3MRO4810 405.05 57.06%

26 Michael Gibbs 4822 Match3MRO4822 404.50 56.98%

27 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match3MRO4492 394.17 55.53%

28 Ashley Smith 5035 Match3MRO5035 384.38 54.15%

29 Graham Bare 29 Match3MRO29 384.31 54.14%

30 Michael Gibson 5036 Match3MRO5036 379.59 53.47%

31 John Lynch 468 Match3MRO468 350.94 49.44%

32 Chris Madge 4825 Match3MRO4825 339.48 47.82%

33 Louise Parr 5037 Match3MRO5037 314.10 44.25%

34 Sam Towers 4815 Match3MRO4815 294.78 41.53%

35 Waine Paul 4823 Match3MRO4823 283.17 39.89%

36 Shaun Taylor 4816 Match3MRO4816 265.50 37.40%

37 Gareth L Jones 4655 Match3MRO4655 220.00 30.99%

38 Tony Long 5038 Match3MRO5038 159.84 22.52%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
260222

Summer Solstice - 14 Jun

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match4MRO4278 962.69 100.00%

2 Jim Starley 3257 Match4MRO3257 936.42 97.27%

3 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match4MRO1792 894.27 92.89%

4 Aryan Alipour 5039 Match4MRO5039 871.30 90.51%

5 Duncan Roe 4437 Match4MRO4437 802.93 83.40%

6 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match4MRO4520 785.09 81.55%

7 Alex Florance 3388 Match4MRO3388 765.05 79.47%

8 Russell Hicks 3387 Match4MRO3387 717.75 74.56%

9 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match4MRO4502 703.24 73.05%

10 Jack Nicholls 4950 Match4MRO4950 702.66 72.99%

11 James Thomas 4660 Match4MRO4660 684.63 71.12%

12 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match4MRO3496 682.31 70.88%

13 Martin Patrick 4521 Match4MRO4521 675.20 70.14%

14 Dominic Fung 3549 Match4MRO3549 671.78 69.78%

15 Przemyslaw Lemke 4112 Match4MRO4112 657.94 68.34%

16 Alex Meade 4830 Match4MRO4830 651.42 67.67%

17 Edward Patmore 4659 Match4MRO4659 649.11 67.43%

18 Will Banister 4729 Match4MRO4729 624.77 64.90%

19 Marc Bowler 4767 Match4MRO4767 622.82 64.69%

20 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match4MRO3386 595.66 61.87%

21 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match4MRO4768 587.32 61.01%

22 Oto Michalko 4290 Match4MRO4290 544.26 56.54%

23 Max Cottage 5040 Match4MRO5040 537.94 55.88%

24 Eduardo Nicorici 4707 Match4MRO4707 532.28 55.29%

25 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match4MRO4214 519.28 53.94%

26 Lee Griffiths 4802 Match4MRO4802 478.93 49.75%

27 John Lynch 468 Match4MRO468 466.63 48.47%

28 Peter Lam 4827 Match4MRO4827 428.51 44.51%

29 Magda Piestrak 4113 Match4MRO4113 378.94 39.36%

30 Adam Robinson 3043 Match4MRO3043 376.12 39.07%

31 Ian Mitchell 4932 Match4MRO4932 361.54 37.56%

32 Marion Harding 3492 Match4MRO3492 284.92 29.60%

33 Mo Mitch 4801 Match4MRO4801 283.97 29.50%

34 Misty Manley 5041 Match4MRO5041 278.47 28.93%

35 Stuart Tennent 4301 Match4MRO4301 170.52 17.71%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
260222

Ham & Petersham - 1 Jul

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Jim Starley 3257 Match5MRO3257 595.62 100.00%

2 Duncan Roe 4437 Match5MRO4437 565.80 94.99%

3 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match5MRO1792 541.87 90.98%

4 Aryan Alipour 5039 Match5MRO5039 536.95 90.15%

5 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match5MRO4520 516.18 86.66%

6 Mike Darby 1751 Match5MRO1751 505.02 84.79%

7 Alex Meade 4830 Match5MRO4830 500.68 84.06%

8 Russell Hicks 3387 Match5MRO3387 495.27 83.15%

9 Steven Gough 3785 Match5MRO3785 491.17 82.46%

10 Shanghyun Park 4828 Match5MRO4828 484.91 81.41%

11 James Thomas 4660 Match5MRO4660 483.10 81.11%

12 Lee Elliott 4773 Match5MRO4773 473.41 79.48%

13 Edward Patmore 4659 Match5MRO4659 463.83 77.87%

14 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match5MRO3957 452.80 76.02%

15 Ryan Young 4725 Match5MRO4725 443.99 74.54%

16 James Day 4562 Match5MRO4562 434.21 72.90%

17 Adonis Vamvoukakis 4868 Match5MRO4868 432.83 72.67%

18 David Ashcroft 3195 Match5MRO3195 430.89 72.34%

19 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match5MRO4774 429.76 72.15%

20 Marcin Kaczmarczyk 4502 Match5MRO4502 420.02 70.52%

21 Alex Florance 3388 Match5MRO3388 407.28 68.38%

22 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match5MRO4768 387.58 65.07%

23 Rafal Osiecki 3545 Match5MRO3545 374.43 62.86%

24 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match5MRO4067 374.04 62.80%

25 Morne Van Dalen 1773 Match5MRO1773 369.52 62.04%

26 Martin Patrick 4521 Match5MRO4521 363.39 61.01%

27 Wesley Hay 4775 Match5MRO4775 354.68 59.55%

28 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match5MRO4491 352.19 59.13%

29 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match5MRO4214 348.75 58.55%

30 Graham Mitchell 4776 Match5MRO4776 346.18 58.12%

31 Peter Cecil 5124 Match5MRO5124 332.19 55.77%

32 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match5MRO3496 326.89 54.88%

33 Peter Matthews 1768 Match5MRO1768 326.15 54.76%

34 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match5MRO3386 321.68 54.01%

35 Hannah Mawdsley 4726 Match5MRO4726 320.97 53.89%

36 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match5MRO3469 320.10 53.74%

37 Paul Barnett 4863 Match5MRO4863 318.40 53.46%

38 John Lynch 468 Match5MRO468 306.73 51.50%

39 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 Match5MRO5092 296.18 49.73%



40 Michael Freeman 4954 Match5MRO4954 281.11 47.20%

41 Joe Briggs 4676 Match5MRO4676 268.37 45.06%

42 Stephen Denton 2124 Match5MRO2124 266.22 44.70%

43 Anton van Zyl 3929 Match5MRO3929 265.71 44.61%

44 Dino Vamvoukakis 4869 Match5MRO4869 251.62 42.25%

45 Rafal Banasiuk 5113 Match5MRO5113 236.49 39.70%

46 Martin Hale 2190 Match5MRO2190 224.16 37.63%

47 Kevin Philpot 4861 Match5MRO4861 213.57 35.86%

48 Peter Lam 4827 Match5MRO4827 150.92 25.34%

49 Peter Holley 5114 Match5MRO5114 149.46 25.09%

50 Gregg Lewis 5191 Match5MRO5191 100.07 16.80%

51 Ian Humphrey 4865 Match5MRO4865 53.44 8.97%

52 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match5MRO4492 19.34 3.25%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
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GR Nationals - 3 Sep

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match6MRO1792 580.46 100.00%

2 Jim Starley 3257 Match6MRO3257 563.16 97.02%

3 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match6MRO4278 518.00 89.24%

4 Jack Nicholls 4950 Match6MRO4950 509.98 87.86%

5 Russell Hicks 3387 Match6MRO3387 500.91 86.29%

6 Alex Meade 4830 Match6MRO4830 500.19 86.17%

7 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match6MRO4520 493.97 85.10%

8 Duncan Roe 4437 Match6MRO4437 487.76 84.03%

9 Ryan Young 4725 Match6MRO4725 459.46 79.15%

10 James Thomas 4660 Match6MRO4660 428.98 73.90%

11 Edward Patmore 4659 Match6MRO4659 405.02 69.78%

12 John Thorne 3940 Match6MRO3940 403.18 69.46%

13 Steve Jordan 3621 Match6MRO3621 389.84 67.16%

14 Martin Patrick 4521 Match6MRO4521 389.10 67.03%

15 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match6MRO3386 387.97 66.84%

16 James Bardolph 5050 Match6MRO5050 384.77 66.29%

17 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match6MRO3496 367.42 63.30%

18 Eric li 5027 Match6MRO5027 363.32 62.59%

19 Chris Vale 2539 Match6MRO2539 359.58 61.95%

20 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match6MRO4491 347.63 59.89%

21 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match6MRO4492 320.10 55.15%

22 Will Banister 4729 Match6MRO4729 297.91 51.32%

23 Mark Whelan 3524 Match6MRO3524 292.94 50.47%

24 Lance Peltz 1780 Match6MRO1780 292.70 50.43%

25 Stephen Denton 2124 Match6MRO2124 290.85 50.11%

26 Laurie Hinds 341 Match6MRO341 289.84 49.93%

27 Peter Matthews 1768 Match6MRO1768 288.48 49.70%

28 James Harris 1475 Match6MRO1475 233.34 40.20%

29 Richard Poole 4448 Match6MRO4448 233.17 40.17%

30 Joseph Mabbitt 4385 Match6MRO4385 225.52 38.85%

31 Charles Bestwick 987 Match6MRO987 219.11 37.75%

32 John Lynch 468 Match6MRO468 213.31 36.75%

33 Peter Lam 4827 Match6MRO4827 210.69 36.30%

34 Lara Bestwick 1100 Match6MRO1100 175.33 30.21%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
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HPRPC - 23 Sep

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match7MRO4278 544.73 100.00%

2 Jim Starley 3257 Match7MRO3257 521.94 95.82%

3 Duncan Roe 4437 Match7MRO4437 514.55 94.46%

4 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match7MRO1792 471.00 86.46%

5 Steven Gough 3785 Match7MRO3785 466.05 85.56%

6 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match7MRO4520 460.66 84.57%

7 Ryan Young 4725 Match7MRO4725 445.61 81.81%

8 Russell Hicks 3387 Match7MRO3387 441.50 81.05%

9 Shanghyun Park 4828 Match7MRO4828 437.59 80.33%

10 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match7MRO4774 432.86 79.46%

11 Lucius Hilger-Ellis 3957 Match7MRO3957 421.81 77.43%

12 Mike Darby 1751 Match7MRO1751 418.10 76.75%

13 Edward Patmore 4659 Match7MRO4659 415.17 76.22%

14 Martin Patrick 4521 Match7MRO4521 412.30 75.69%

15 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match7MRO4768 411.03 75.46%

16 Jake Jeffries 4511 Match7MRO4511 388.62 71.34%

17 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match7MRO4067 388.32 71.29%

18 James Thomas 4660 Match7MRO4660 386.35 70.93%

19 Adonis Vamvoukakis 4868 Match7MRO4868 386.24 70.91%

20 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match7MRO3496 371.51 68.20%

21 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match7MRO3386 354.27 65.04%

22 Oliver Mickiewicz 5103 Match7MRO5103 343.66 63.09%

23 James Bardolph 5050 Match7MRO5050 342.39 62.86%

24 Adrian Ginzler 4771 Match7MRO4771 341.19 62.64%

25 Morne Van Dalen 1773 Match7MRO1773 329.24 60.44%

26 Hannah Mawdsley 4726 Match7MRO4726 325.68 59.79%

27 Antonios Kalarytis 5092 Match7MRO5092 305.31 56.05%

28 Alix Meigh 5111 Match7MRO5111 301.26 55.31%

29 James Harris 1475 Match7MRO1475 301.22 55.30%

30 Przemyslaw Lemke 4112 Match7MRO4112 292.78 53.75%

31 Steve Smith 3991 Match7MRO3991 285.97 52.50%

32 Peter Lam 4827 Match7MRO4827 272.43 50.01%

33 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match7MRO4491 261.24 47.96%

34 Joseph Laws-Beatham 3469 Match7MRO3469 260.84 47.89%

35 Will Banister 4729 Match7MRO4729 259.35 47.61%

36 Lance Peltz 1780 Match7MRO1780 254.48 46.72%

37 Paul Barnett 4863 Match7MRO4863 246.40 45.23%

38 Krishan Mistry 3956 Match7MRO3956 242.71 44.56%

39 John Lynch 468 Match7MRO468 238.41 43.77%



40 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match7MRO4492 234.18 42.99%

41 Neil Jeffries 4510 Match7MRO4510 214.45 39.37%

42 Graham Mitchell 4776 Match7MRO4776 189.95 34.87%

43 Paul Austin 4781 Match7MRO4781 178.57 32.78%

44 Kirsty Giles 5112 Match7MRO5112 175.25 32.17%

45 Kevin Philpot 4861 Match7MRO4861 173.24 31.80%

46 Rafal Banasiuk 5113 Match7MRO5113 160.97 29.55%

47 Paul Jebson 4106 Match7MRO4106 160.92 29.54%

48 Ian Johnson 2311 Match7MRO2311 150.82 27.69%

49 Dino Vamvoukakis 4869 Match7MRO4869 143.62 26.37%

50 Karen Johnson 4503 Match7MRO4503 139.41 25.59%

51 Magda Piestrak 4113 Match7MRO4113 136.62 25.08%

52 Peter Holley 5114 Match7MRO5114 129.38 23.75%

53 Stephen Prince 5102 Match7MRO5102 112.40 20.63%



NRA Minirifle League 2023
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Silverstone SC - 7 Oct

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Alex Meade 4830 Match8MRO4830 938.03 100.00%

2 Duncan Roe 4437 Match8MRO4437 886.74 94.53%

3 Paul Hunter 371 Match8MRO371 772.28 82.33%

4 John Thorne 3940 Match8MRO3940 763.76 81.42%

5 Daniel Knight 4946 Match8MRO4946 759.85 81.00%

6 James Bardolph 5050 Match8MRO5050 712.87 76.00%

7 Edward Patmore 4659 Match8MRO4659 710.54 75.75%

8 James Day 4562 Match8MRO4562 699.22 74.54%

9 James Thomas 4660 Match8MRO4660 698.02 74.41%

10 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match8MRO4768 696.49 74.25%

11 Tom Goodman 4274 Match8MRO4274 684.27 72.95%

12 David May 4810 Match8MRO4810 644.64 68.72%

13 Ian Lock 1398 Match8MRO1398 635.13 67.71%

14 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match8MRO3496 626.33 66.77%

15 James Harris 1475 Match8MRO1475 573.67 61.16%

16 Tomasz Dolski 4491 Match8MRO4491 571.37 60.91%

17 Paul Lewis 4524 Match8MRO4524 552.77 58.93%

18 Andrew Hopkins 4792 Match8MRO4792 515.46 54.95%

19 Dominic Searle 4786 Match8MRO4786 513.27 54.72%

20 John Lynch 468 Match8MRO468 506.25 53.97%

21 Peter Lam 4827 Match8MRO4827 487.94 52.02%

22 Will Bannister 5055 Match8MRO5055 481.60 51.34%

23 Raza Yunas 5136 Match8MRO5136 449.69 47.94%

24 Piotr Jendrzejewski 4492 Match8MRO4492 428.06 45.63%

25 Richard Poole 4448 Match8MRO4448 409.23 43.63%

26 Andy Graver 3138 Match8MRO3138 409.22 43.63%

27 Chris Nicholson 5135 Match8MRO5135 401.17 42.77%

28 Matthew Jones 5140 Match8MRO5140 327.25 34.89%

29 Alex Smith 5137 Match8MRO5137 299.65 31.94%

30 Joe Smith 5141 Match8MRO5141 243.47 25.96%

31 Andrew Benyon 5139 Match8MRO5139 202.79 21.62%

32 Laurie Boyle 4789 Match8MRO4789 149.63 15.95%
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Northants TSC - 14 & 15 Oct

Mini Rifle Open

Points Percentage

1 Tom Ellaway 1792 Match9MRO1792 734.99 100.00%

2 Jim Starley 3257 Match9MRO3257 734.29 99.91%

3 Kelvin Leaton 4278 Match9MRO4278 717.10 97.57%

4 Russell Hicks 3387 Match9MRO3387 619.71 84.32%

5 Martin Patrick 4521 Match9MRO4521 607.52 82.66%

6 Waldek Mickiewicz 4774 Match9MRO4774 604.97 82.31%

7 Steven Gough 3785 Match9MRO3785 594.09 80.83%

8 Duncan Roe 4437 Match9MRO4437 592.88 80.67%

9 Edward Patmore 4659 Match9MRO4659 586.91 79.85%

10 Lee Hopgood 4520 Match9MRO4520 576.26 78.40%

11 Abyl Kaium 4067 Match9MRO4067 562.23 76.50%

12 John Thorne 3940 Match9MRO3940 536.65 73.01%

13 Alex Meade 4830 Match9MRO4830 526.29 71.61%

14 Andrei Shagarin 4768 Match9MRO4768 496.47 67.55%

15 Lance Peltz 1780 Match9MRO1780 456.12 62.06%

16 James Thomas 4660 Match9MRO4660 450.20 61.25%

17 Jeremy Derenne 3386 Match9MRO3386 446.88 60.80%

18 Chris Willder 5142 Match9MRO5142 444.69 60.50%

19 Tony Porter 4285 Match9MRO4285 424.96 57.82%

20 Paul Lewis 4524 Match9MRO4524 419.69 57.10%

21 Wayne Hemmings 4214 Match9MRO4214 402.69 54.79%

22 Srdjan Dragas 3496 Match9MRO3496 361.67 49.21%

23 Craig Hamilton 4850 Match9MRO4850 359.26 48.88%

24 Richard Poole 4448 Match9MRO4448 284.84 38.75%

25 Jetinder Bamrah 5143 Match9MRO5143 185.75 25.27%


